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Docket No. 090538-TP — Amende Complaint of Qwest Communications Company, LLC against MCImetro

Access Transmission Services (d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services); XO Commu ations Servic
1c.; tw telecom of florida, 1.p.; Granite elecommunications, LLC; Broadwing Communications, LC; Access

Point, Inc.; Birch Communications, Inc.; Budget Prepay, Inc.; Bullseye Telecom, Inc.; DeltaCom, Inc.; Ernest

Communications, Inc.; I 1tel, Inc.; Navigator Telecommunications, LLC; PaeTec Communications, Inc.; STS

Telecom, LLC; US LEC of Florida, LLC; Windstream Nuvox, Inc.; and John Does 1 through 50, for unlawful

discrimination.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: For conduct occurring on or after 1ly 1, 2011, does the Florida Public Service Commission retain
jurisdiction over:

(a) QCC’s First Claim for Relief alleging violation of 364.08(1) and 364.10(1), F.S. (2010);

(b) QCC’s Second Claim for Relief alleging violation of 364.04(1) and (2), F.S. (2010);

(c) QCC’s Third Claim for Reliefa :ging vic ition of 364.04(1) and (2) F.S. (2010)?

Dannmemondation: No. Staff recommends that the Commission no longer retains jurisdiction to make a
nnaing ot specific violations of Sections 3¢ 08(1) or 364.10(1), F.S., however, QCC’s claims »r relief are
grounded in allegations of anticompetitive behavior by the Respondent CI Cs, over which the Commission has
continuously maintained jurisdiction, pursuant to Chapter 364, F.S.

APPROVED

Issue 3: Which party has (a) the burden to establish the Commission’s subject matter jurisdiction, if  , over
( C’sFirst, Second, and Third Claims for Relief, as pled in QCC’s Amended Complaint, and (b) the burden to
establish the factual and legal basis for each of these three claims?

Danapamondation: Staff recommends that the issues before the Commission must be proven by a
preponderance of the evidence provided. )CC has the burden to prove subject matter jurisdiction and to
establish the factual and legal basis to provide the relief sought by a preponderance of the evidence.

APPROVED
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I: Does QCC have standing to bring a complaint based on the claims made and remedies sought in (a)

First Claim for Relief; (b) QCC’s Second Claim for Relief; (¢) QCC’s Third Claim for relief?
Recommendation: Yes. Staff believes QCC has standing because its substantial interests f:  within the zone
of interests to be protected under Sections 364.16(1) and (2), F.S. Accordingly, staff recommends that QCC has
standing to seek a determination from the Commission to determine if anticompetitive behavior has occurred.

APPROVED

ssue 5: Has the CLEC engaged in unreasonable rate discrimination, as alleged in QCC’s First Claim for
elief, with regard to its provision of intrastate switched access?

Rennmmandatian: No, The CLECs have not engaged in unreasonable rate discrimination, as alleged in QCC’s
irst Claim tor Kelief.

APPROVE )

isue : Did the CLEC abide by its Price List in connection with its pricing of intrastate switched access
service? If not, was such conduct unlawful as alleged in QCC’s Second Claim r Relief?

lecommendation: Yes. The CLECs abided by their price lists in connection with the pricing of intrastate
switched access service.

APPROVE )
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Issue 7: Did the CLEC : ide by Price List by offering the terms of off-Price List agreements to other
similarly-situated customers? If not, was such conduct unlawful, as allege in QCC’s Third Claim for Relief?

Recommendation: Yes. QCC is not a sim irly situated customer. Therefore, the CLECs did not fail to abide
by their Price Lists.

APPROVED
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Issue 9:
a) If the Commission finds in favor of QCC on (a) QCC’s First Claim for Relief alleging violation of 364.08(1)
and 364.10 (1), F.S. (2010); (b) QC ’s Second Claim for Relief alleging violation of 364.04(1)and (2), F.S.
(2010); and/or (¢) QCC’s Third Claim Hr .elief alleging violation of 364.04(1) and (2) F.S. (2010), what
remedies, if any, does the Commission have the authority to award QCC?
b) If the Commission finds a violation or violations of law as alleged by QCC and has authority to award
remedies to QCC per the preceding issue, for each claim:
(1) If applicable, how should e amount of any relief be calculated and when and how : ould it be paid?
(ii) Should the Commission award any other remedies?
9(a) ‘ecommendation If the Commission finds in favor of Qwest on any of its Claims for Relief, the
Commission has the authority to order the CLECs to cure any and all anticompetitive behavior, pursuant to
Section 364.16(2), F.S.
9(b) Recommendation: If the Commission finds a violation or violations of law as alleged y QCC and has
a ority to award remedies to QCC per the preceding issue, the CLECs should be ordered to cure any
a competitive behavior and negotiate a mutually-acceptable agreement with QCC in good faith.

APPROVEI

Issue 10: Should this docket be closed?
Recommendation: If the Commission approves staff’s recommendations in Issues 1-9, this docket should be
closed after the Order becomes final and the time for filing an appeal has passed.

APPROVEI




